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                        4.A PROVA INVERNALE ESORDIE NTI 
                          TAVARNUZZE 15 GENNAIO 201 7 
                            Turno 1 --- 15/01/2017 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 47 50       
2)   BALLINI PETRA          2008 F  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 51 40       
3)   GALIBERTI MARTINA      2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 57 00       
4)   LONGHITANO IRENE       2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 03 70       
5)   SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 06 50       
 
1)   PASCAREANU GIULIA      2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 37 70       
2)   ROCCHIGIANI SARA       2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 41 40       
3)   DURBIANO MARIANNE      2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 45 90       
4)   PARRA FEDERICA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 47 00       
5)   NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 47 50       
6)   GALOPPINI AURORA       2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 48 80       
7)   BULLERI GIORGIA        2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 49 40       
8)   BELLAVISTA TESSA ASJA  2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 49 50       
9)   DOMENICI VALERIA       2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 49 90       
10)  TOMMASI LAVINIA        2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 50 50       
11)  SPAGNUOLO GIULIA       2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 52 40       
12)  PAOLETTI VIOLA         2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 52 70       
13)  BUCCI MARTINA          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 52 90       
14)  PAGLIAI ADELE          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 57 00       
15)  CAVERO SARA            2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 00 10       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   GUAZZINI GIOELE        2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 43 00       
2)   BROGI TOMMASO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 44 80       
3)   MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 46 00       
4)   SCARDIGLI FILIPPO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 47 00       
5)   MILELLA ELIA           2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 47 90       
6)   CONTI LORENZO ANTONIO  2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 48 80       
7)   DE LEONARDIS SIMONE    2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 50 00       
8)   COPPOLI TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 51 30       
8)   TOMMASI EDOARDO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 51 30       
10)  ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 54 20       
11)  FUSARO ANDREA          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 54 90       
12)  PALUMBO MATTEO         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 02 10       



13)  VIANELLO LORENZO       2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 02 20       
14)  ROTUNDO STEFANO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 06 30       
15)  COSELSCHI DIEGO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 09 10       
16)  BECHI LORENZO          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 09 40       
16)  BUSHI DANIEL           2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 09 40       
18)  TANGANELLI ENEA        2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 13 30       
 
1)   FINI LORENZO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 36 10       
2)   PIGA ALESSIO           2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 38 40       
3)   BERTOLDI SAMUELE       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 39 60       
3)   SPALLETTI ANDREA       2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 39 60       
5)   FASANO FEDERICO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 39 70       
6)   BANDINELLI ELIA        2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 40 90       
7)   ANGIOLINI MATTEO       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 42 40       
7)   BANELLA SAMUELE        2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 42 40       
9)   IOZZI GIULIO           2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 42 60       
10)  AMMAGLIATI LORENZO     2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 42 80       
11)  FERRINI FILIPPO        2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 44 10       
12)  RISALITI ALESSIO       2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 44 30       
13)  ROCCHETTI TANCREDI     2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 44 60       
14)  BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 46 70       
15)  DANTI LEONARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 47 00       
16)  MORETTI FILIPPO EMANUE 2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 48 40       
17)  UMBELLICI FEDERICO     2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 49 90       
18)  CORIGLIANO DARIO       2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 50 40       
19)  MANCINI LAPO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 56 80       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   SORO MARGHERITA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 42 20       
2)   CIAFRONE SOFIA         2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 42 50       
3)   BONADUCE NADIA         2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 43 20       
4)   FRASCHETTI CHIARA      2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 44 30       
5)   BIANCHI GINEVRA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 48 30       
6)   MAZZESCHI ELEONORA     2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 51 00       
7)   MONETTA MARTINA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 51 40       
8)   FASANO NICOLE          2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 51 70       
9)   GIGLI BIANCA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 52 60       
10)  MENCHETTI SOFIA        2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 53 50       
11)  CAMBINI GEMMA          2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 55 20       
12)  BALDINI GAIA           2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 55 80       
13)  ROGGI MARGHERITA       2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 56 00       
14)  ORTOLANI CHIARA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 59 10       
15)  GUALTIEROTTI MARRI ELI 2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               02 00 20       
16)  COLI CARLOTTA          2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 00 60       
17)  MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       02 01 00       
18)  LULLI ANNA             2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 02 90       
18)  MALLOGGI BIANCA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 02 90       
20)  FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       02 03 00       
21)  PISTOLESI ELENA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 12 20       
22)  MARRA DENISE           2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 12 80       
23)  VANNINI RACHELE        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        02 13 50       
24)  GASSANI GIULIA         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 13 90       



25)  LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       02 15 30       
26)  FERRACCHIATI ANGELICA  2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 15 80       
27)  CUSERI SARA            2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 17 60       
28)  ERRICO GIULIA          2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 20 60       
29)  BECHERINI ALICE        2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 23 60       
30)  TRASTULLO IRENE        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 23 70       
 
1)   GUERRINI CATERINA      2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 29 40       
2)   PORCIATTI MIA ADA IRIN 2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 32 20       
3)   CAPACCI CATERINA       2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 36 50       
4)   FEROCE MARGHERITA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 40 80       
5)   BECCI ESTER            2007 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 44 60       
6)   CALVO PEGNA VIOLA      2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 45 30       
7)   GAZZETTA CARLOTTA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 46 30       
8)   FOSSI CHIARA           2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 47 30       
9)   ROMANI VIOLA           2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 48 60       
10)  ROMANELLI LUCREZIA     2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 52 20       
11)  VANNI ELISA            2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 52 70       
12)  BARTALUCCI SOFIA       2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 52 80       
13)  VOLTAN MELISSA         2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 56 60       
14)  BALA SOFIA MADDALENA   2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 57 80       
15)  GIORDANO EVA           2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 58 00       
16)  BENEDETTI ELISABETTA   2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 59 80       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   SODI SERGIO            2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 31 00       
2)   FERRETTI FEDERICO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 35 70       
3)   SACCHETTI NICCOLO'     2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 37 70       
4)   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 39 60       
5)   SOTTILE CRISTIAN       2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 42 60       
6)   MILANI NICCOLO'        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 44 00       
7)   DI BENEDETTO MASSIMO   2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 45 90       
8)   FARNETI LORENZO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 47 60       
9)   MIRANDA FRANCESCO      2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 49 90       
10)  MARZI LORENZO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 50 40       
11)  NASTRI GABRIELE        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 50 90       
12)  PORRI DARIO            2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 51 30       
13)  TICCI SILVANO          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 53 90       
14)  PARISI FRANCESCO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 54 80       
15)  ROSATI LEONARDO        2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 57 60       
16)  BAGNOLI CRISTIANO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 59 30       
16)  PETRONI VITTORIO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 59 30       
18)  NICCOLAI FILIPPO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 01 40       
19)  LIBONI JACOPO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 02 20       
20)  MASI GABRIELE          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        02 05 90       
21)  ELMNAWAR ADAM          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        02 10 00       
22)  ROSSI LEONARDO         2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 12 40       
nc   BELLI ALESSANDRO       2007 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         
Squalificato       
nc   BERNARDI GIACOMO       2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        
Squalificato       



nc   FRANCESCHI LUCA        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             
Squalificato       
 
1)   CARLINI DARIO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 23 70       
1)   ROSSI NICOLO'          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 23 70       
3)   NARDONI FEDERICO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 26 60       
4)   SERRAI CRISTIAN        2006 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            01 27 10       
5)   LANDINI MANUEL         2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 28 50       
6)   CALAFIORE MICHELE      2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 29 80       
7)   ROSSI COSIMO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 30 70       
8)   MUCCIARELLI FRANCESCO  2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         01 31 00       
9)   FERRARI FABIO          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 31 90       
9)   MANUELLI MATTEO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 31 90       
9)   MAZZUOLI LEONARDO      2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         01 31 90       
9)   TURCHI EDOARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 31 90       
13)  SERI STEFANO           2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 32 40       
14)  BALDI GIACOMO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 32 70       
15)  ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 33 00       
16)  VALERI ALESSANDRO      2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 34 60       
17)  CALLONI CRISTIAN       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 35 30       
18)  BACCETTI COSIMO        2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 37 00       
19)  LUCCI MATTEO           2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 37 10       
20)  FIDONE MATTEO          2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         01 37 60       
21)  CORDOVANI GIANMARCO    2006 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            01 41 20       
22)  FRITTELLI MATTIA       2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 42 10       
22)  SPIGARIOL CHRISTIAN    2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 42 10       
24)  CANELLA ALBERTO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 42 22       
25)  SERAFINELLI GIULIO     2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 44 80       
26)  DAVERI ANDREA          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 49 30       
27)  D'APICE GABRIELE       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 49 60       
28)  ERRICO ANDREA          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 50 50       
29)  QUAGLIERINI LORENZO    2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             02 02 50       
30)  ALBIANI CHRISTIAN      2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             02 21 40       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   50 Solo Gambe Femmine Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   PECORELLO BEATRICE     2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 55 20       
2)   SORO MARGHERITA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 55 50       
3)   ORTOLANI CHIARA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 55 90       
4)   BALLINI PETRA          2008 F  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 57 40       
4)   BONADUCE NADIA         2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 57 40       
6)   BIANCHI GINEVRA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 59 00       
7)   FRASCHETTI CHIARA      2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 59 30       
8)   GIGLI BIANCA           2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 01 30       
9)   FASANO NICOLE          2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 01 70       
10)  GUALTIEROTTI MARRI ELI 2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 03 50       
11)  MONETTA MARTINA        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 04 70       
11)  ROGGI MARGHERITA       2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 04 70       
13)  GALIBERTI MARTINA      2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 05 20       
14)  LEONINI GIADA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 05 40       
15)  CAMBINI GEMMA          2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 06 60       
16)  BALDINI GAIA           2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 07 40       
17)  CIAFRONE SOFIA         2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 09 00       



17)  LULLI ANNA             2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 09 00       
17)  SERRA VALENTINA        2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 09 00       
20)  COLI CARLOTTA          2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 09 10       
21)  MOSCHINI EMMA          2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 09 40       
22)  MALLOGGI BIANCA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 10 30       
23)  CUSERI SARA            2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 10 40       
24)  TRASTULLO IRENE        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 10 60       
25)  PISTOLESI ELENA        2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 12 10       
26)  MENCHETTI SOFIA        2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 12 20       
27)  MAZZESCHI ELEONORA     2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 12 30       
28)  VANNINI RACHELE        2008 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 16 00       
29)  BECHERINI ALICE        2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 17 50       
30)  MARRA DENISE           2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 20 00       
31)  LONGHITANO IRENE       2008 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 23 00       
32)  FUSCHETTO NOEMI        2008 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 23 10       
33)  ERRICO GIULIA          2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 29 40       
34)  FERRACCHIATI ANGELICA  2008 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 29 80       
34)  GASSANI GIULIA         2008 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 29 80       
 
1)   PASCAREANU GIULIA      2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 49 80       
2)   ROCCHIGIANI SARA       2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 52 60       
3)   PORCIATTI MIA ADA IRIN 2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 55 10       
4)   PARRA FEDERICA         2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 57 70       
5)   BECCI ESTER            2007 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 58 00       
6)   DURBIANO MARIANNE      2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 58 50       
7)   DOMENICI VALERIA       2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 58 70       
7)   VANNI ELISA            2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 58 70       
9)   CAPACCI CATERINA       2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 58 90       
10)  ROMANI VIOLA           2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 59 10       
11)  GALOPPINI AURORA       2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 59 20       
12)  BELLAVISTA TESSA ASJA  2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 59 50       
12)  GUERRINI CATERINA      2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 59 50       
14)  FOSSI CHIARA           2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 59 90       
15)  BALA SOFIA MADDALENA   2007 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 00 10       
15)  GAZZETTA CARLOTTA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 00 10       
17)  PAOLETTI VIOLA         2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 01 40       
18)  FEROCE MARGHERITA      2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 01 50       
19)  BUCCI MARTINA          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 01 60       
19)  SPAGNUOLO GIULIA       2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 01 60       
21)  NEDELCU VERONICA       2007 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 02 80       
22)  BULLERI GIORGIA        2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 02 90       
23)  ROMANELLI LUCREZIA     2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 03 30       
24)  GIORDANO EVA           2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 04 20       
25)  VOLTAN MELISSA         2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 04 70       
26)  PAGLIAI ADELE          2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 06 20       
27)  TOMMASI LAVINIA        2007 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 06 30       
28)  CAVERO SARA            2007 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 08 10       
29)  BENEDETTI ELISABETTA   2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 09 30       
30)  BARTALUCCI SOFIA       2007 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 09 70       
31)  CALVO PEGNA VIOLA      2007 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 10 20       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   50 Solo Gambe Maschi Es. - B   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 



1)   FRANCESCHI LUCA        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 52 50       
2)   COPPOLI TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 53 00       
3)   ZANOLLA TOMMASO        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 55 50       
4)   BROGI TOMMASO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 55 70       
5)   FERRETTI FEDERICO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 56 10       
6)   GUAZZINI GIOELE        2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 56 50       
7)   MATTANINI VANNI        2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 57 40       
8)   DI BENEDETTO MASSIMO   2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 57 60       
9)   SODI SERGIO            2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 58 00       
10)  MILELLA ELIA           2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 58 30       
11)  DE LEONARDIS SIMONE    2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 58 50       
12)  SCARDIGLI FILIPPO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 58 90       
13)  PORRI DARIO            2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 59 00       
14)  BELLI ALESSANDRO       2007 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 59 20       
15)  MARZI LORENZO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 59 50       
16)  TOMMASI EDOARDO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 59 80       
17)  BAGNOLI CRISTIANO      2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 00 70       
18)  ERRANTE GIOVANNI SAMI  2007 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 01 10       
18)  SACCHETTI NICCOLO'     2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 01 10       
20)  TICCI SILVANO          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 01 40       
21)  MILANI NICCOLO'        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 02 20       
21)  NASTRI GABRIELE        2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 02 20       
23)  BUSHI DANIEL           2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 03 10       
24)  FARNETI LORENZO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 03 40       
25)  MIRANDA FRANCESCO      2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 04 60       
25)  ROSATI LEONARDO        2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 04 60       
27)  PETRONI VITTORIO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 04 90       
28)  CONTI LORENZO ANTONIO  2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 05 40       
29)  PARISI FRANCESCO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 05 60       
30)  FUSARO ANDREA          2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 06 20       
31)  VIANELLO LORENZO       2007 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 07 30       
32)  COSELSCHI DIEGO        2007 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 07 60       
33)  MASI GABRIELE          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 09 30       
34)  LIBONI JACOPO          2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 10 40       
35)  NICCOLAI FILIPPO       2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 13 70       
36)  BERNARDI GIACOMO       2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 15 10       
37)  ROSSI LEONARDO         2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 15 20       
38)  SOTTILE CRISTIAN       2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 18 50       
39)  ELMNAWAR ADAM          2007 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 20 70       
40)  TANGANELLI ENEA        2007 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 26 60       
41)  PALUMBO MATTEO         2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 27 00       
42)  ROTUNDO STEFANO        2007 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 37 80       
 
1)   TURCHI EDOARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 48 60       
2)   NARDONI FEDERICO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 48 90       
3)   ROSSI NICOLO'          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 49 20       
4)   BERTOLDI SAMUELE       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 49 40       
5)   ROSSI COSIMO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 50 10       
6)   FASANO FEDERICO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 50 20       
7)   CALAFIORE MICHELE      2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 50 70       
8)   FINI LORENZO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 50 80       
9)   ROCCHETTI TANCREDI     2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 50 90       
10)  VALERI ALESSANDRO      2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 51 30       
11)  BALDI GIACOMO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 51 80       
12)  CANELLA ALBERTO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 52 20       
13)  BANDINELLI ELIA        2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 52 40       
13)  CARLINI DARIO          2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 52 40       
15)  LANDINI MANUEL         2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 52 80       
15)  SERRAI CRISTIAN        2006 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 52 80       
17)  MUCCIARELLI FRANCESCO  2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 52 90       



18)  SPALLETTI ANDREA       2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 53 00       
19)  PIGA ALESSIO           2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 53 20       
20)  BISCIONI GIACOMO       2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 53 90       
21)  AMMAGLIATI LORENZO     2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 54 10       
22)  ZAMPINI GUIDO          2006 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 54 20       
23)  MANUELLI MATTEO        2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 54 70       
24)  MAZZUOLI LEONARDO      2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 55 60       
25)  ANGIOLINI MATTEO       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 56 40       
25)  BANELLA SAMUELE        2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 56 40       
25)  RISALITI ALESSIO       2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 56 40       
28)  CALLONI CRISTIAN       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 56 60       
29)  SERAFINELLI GIULIO     2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 56 80       
29)  SERI STEFANO           2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 56 80       
29)  UMBELLICI FEDERICO     2006 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 56 80       
32)  FIDONE MATTEO          2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 57 80       
33)  D'APICE GABRIELE       2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 58 10       
34)  DANTI LEONARDO         2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 58 50       
35)  BACCETTI COSIMO        2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 58 80       
35)  FRITTELLI MATTIA       2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 58 80       
37)  FERRINI FILIPPO        2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 59 10       
38)  FERRARI FABIO          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 59 90       
39)  CORDOVANI GIANMARCO    2006 M  BIBBIENA NUOTO            01 00 70       
40)  IOZZI GIULIO           2006 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         01 00 80       
41)  LUCCI MATTEO           2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 00 90       
42)  MORETTI FILIPPO EMANUE 2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 02 20       
43)  MANCINI LAPO           2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 02 80       
44)  CORIGLIANO DARIO       2006 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 03 30       
45)  SPIGARIOL CHRISTIAN    2006 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 04 50       
46)  QUAGLIERINI LORENZO    2006 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 07 60       
47)  DAVERI ANDREA          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 08 80       
48)  ALBIANI CHRISTIAN      2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 18 50       
49)  ERRICO ANDREA          2006 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 26 50       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
----- 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
----- 
                        4.A PROVA INVERNALE ESORDIE NTI 
                          TAVARNUZZE 15 GENNAIO 201 7 
                            Turno 2 --- 15/01/2017 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   TESTI GINEVRA          2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 38 70       
2)   BELLI SILVIA           2006 F  GREVE NUOTO               00 38 90       
2)   COSTAGLI CHIARA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 38 90       
4)   SCALI ROSSELLA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 40 10       
5)   BERNINI GINEVRA        2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 40 70       
6)   TOCCAFONDI MARTA       2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 42 00       
7)   PAPINI EMMA            2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 42 20       
8)   ROGGIOLANI BIANCA      2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              00 42 30       
9)   BADII SARA             2006 F  GREVE NUOTO               00 42 50       
9)   PEPI SIMONA            2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              00 42 50       



11)  FATA ELEONORA          2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              00 42 90       
12)  GIOFFREDI LETIZIA      2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 43 80       
13)  SALTARELLI TERESA      2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 44 50       
14)  BOZZO MARIALAURA       2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              00 44 90       
15)  ALIMONI ASIA           2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              00 45 00       
16)  ANGELI GIULIA          2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 45 60       
17)  PIERALLI GEMMA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 46 20       
18)  BOTTI BIANCA           2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 46 50       
19)  BONADUCE MARGOT        2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 46 70       
19)  MANCINI LINDA          2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 46 70       
21)  VARLETTI GIULIA        2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 46 90       
22)  BONDI EMMA             2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              00 47 60       
23)  BARGI ASIA             2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 48 20       
23)  PIERONI VITTORIA       2006 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 48 20       
25)  LAURIA SARA            2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 49 10       
26)  MARRONI MARGHERITA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 49 30       
27)  MERLINO CHIARA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 50 50       
28)  COCCIA BENEDETTA       2006 F  GREVE NUOTO               00 50 60       
29)  MANCINI CAROLINA       2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 51 10       
30)  CARLOTTI LINDA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 56 00       
31)  SALA GIULIA            2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 58 40       
 
1)   DIARI MARGHERITA       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 35 60       
2)   CHEZZI SIBILLA         2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 36 20       
3)   CASALI CAMILLA         2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       00 36 40       
4)   GIULIANI ALICE         2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 36 60       
5)   GUARNOTTA GIADA        2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 37 20       
6)   RETTI ANDREA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 37 30       
7)   PARISI LISA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 38 70       
7)   VALESINI RACHELE       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 38 70       
9)   GRANDI MATILDE         2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 39 00       
10)  ZICHELLA ISABEL        2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            00 39 10       
11)  MANGIAVACCHI GINEVRA   2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 39 40       
12)  BERNINI VITTORIA       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 39 60       
12)  STIACCINI MARTINA      2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 39 60       
14)  CAPPELLI CLAUDIA       2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 39 70       
15)  TREVISAN AZZURRA       2005 F  GREVE NUOTO               00 39 80       
16)  BIANCHI ALESSIA        2005 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 40 20       
16)  MILELLA MARIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 40 20       
18)  LOPPI VIOLA            2005 F  AREZZO NUOTO              00 40 50       
19)  BRASCHI LUNA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 40 70       
20)  CASPRINI GIULIA        2005 F  GREVE NUOTO               00 41 50       
21)  ZANOLLA ALESSIA        2005 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 42 70       
22)  SGRILLI ALICE          2005 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 43 50       
23)  ROSSI GIULIA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 43 60       
24)  ANGORI VIOLA           2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 43 80       
24)  VEGETTI ALLEGRA        2005 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 43 80       
26)  TONEGATO MARTA         2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 43 90       
27)  RUFFINI ALESSANDRA     2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 44 80       
28)  RISALITI GIULIA        2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 45 00       
29)  FOSSI MARTINA          2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               00 45 10       
30)  LOZZI MARIALUCE        2005 F  GREVE NUOTO               00 50 00       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 



--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   MEACCI MATTEO          2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 34 20       
2)   SASSOLI FRANCESCO      2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 34 60       
3)   QUADRANI NICCOLO'      2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 34 80       
4)   ZOPPI ANDREA           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 36 90       
5)   BARBINI ENRICO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 37 30       
6)   TARANTOLI TOMMASO      2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 37 40       
7)   BRACCIALI GIULIO       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 37 60       
8)   CIOMPI LEONARDO        2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 37 90       
9)   D'ALESSIO GIACOMO      2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 38 90       
10)  BANELLI ANDREA         2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 39 00       
10)  FABI FILIPPO DANILO    2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 39 00       
10)  MUSETTI PIETRO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 39 00       
13)  BALDINI LAPO           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 40 10       
14)  MAGNANI SAMUELE        2005 M  AREZZO NUOTO              00 40 50       
15)  SCALI LORENZO          2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 40 90       
16)  DONATI MARCO           2005 M  AREZZO NUOTO              00 41 00       
17)  AMORE GABRIELE         2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 41 50       
18)  NARDONI NICCOLO'       2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 42 40       
19)  CANOCCHI DUCCIO        2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 42 80       
20)  DE LUCA ANDREA         2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 43 20       
21)  BONTAS NICOLAS         2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 43 80       
22)  TOSETTO GABRIELE       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 44 00       
23)  SCOTTI VALENTINO       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 44 70       
24)  PALUMBO GABRIELE       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 45 30       
25)  BELLANDI AMEDEO        2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 46 50       
26)  GANEA ALEXANDRU STEFAN 2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 47 10       
27)  STEFANELLI ALESSIO REM 2005 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 47 70       
28)  DIMITROV DANIELPETEV   2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 47 90       
29)  TONELLI MATTEO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 48 00       
30)  DE TORA LORENZO        2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 48 10       
31)  CALUSSI TOMMASO        2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 49 20       
32)  STAGI EMMANUEL STEFANO 2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 52 70       
33)  STEFANELLI LEONARDO    2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 00 20       
 
1)   CALZERONI MATTEO       2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 30 90       
2)   SCIMONE DANIIL         2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 31 90       
3)   KATRINI ADRIAN         2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              00 32 20       
4)   CELLERINI MARCO        2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 33 50       
4)   SALE TOMMASO           2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              00 33 50       
6)   MANNINI DAVIDE         2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 34 70       
7)   FERRINI MATTEO         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 34 90       
8)   IGNESTI ALESSIO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 35 00       
9)   MANNARI MATTIA         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 35 30       
9)   MUCCIARELLI LORENZO    2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 35 30       
11)  ZARRA GIUSEPPE         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 35 40       
12)  MONIGLIA FEDERICO      2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 35 50       
13)  ANDREI COSIMO          2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 36 10       
14)  ROMITI GIANCARLO       2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 36 20       
15)  ANDRILLI ALBERTO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 37 10       
16)  GIUNTINELLI MARCO      2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 37 50       
17)  CIONINI THOMAS         2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         00 38 10       
18)  FABBRIZZI FEDRO        2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 38 20       
19)  BECHI ALESSANDRO       2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 38 30       
19)  BORRIELLO FRANCESCO    2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 38 30       
19)  MAMELI CHRISTIAN       2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              00 38 30       
22)  CARLINI MATTIA         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 38 80       
23)  DEGL'INNOCENTI THOMAS  2004 M  GREVE NUOTO               00 39 00       
23)  RUGIADOSI GIANCARLO    2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 39 00       



25)  PERONI TOMMASO         2004 M  GREVE NUOTO               00 39 10       
26)  PICCINI LORENZO        2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               00 39 30       
27)  HOSKYN ETHAN           2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 39 50       
28)  INNOCENTI ALEXANDER    2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         00 39 80       
29)  BARDI TOMMASO          2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 40 50       
30)  PETRILLO MATTEO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 40 80       
31)  DONNINI GABRIELE       2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             00 41 20       
32)  SALTUPS CARETTO ANTONI 2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        00 45 00       
33)  PISTOLESI FABRIZIO     2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             00 45 70       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   400 Stile Libero Femmine Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   D'AVANZO FRANCESCA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 33 20       
2)   SPARVIERI ARIANNA      2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 34 80       
3)   COSTAGLI CHIARA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 43 00       
4)   TURCHI GAIA            2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 51 80       
5)   DJEGHRI ELISSA         2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 53 70       
5)   GIOFFREDI LETIZIA      2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 53 70       
7)   FRONTERA AMBRA         2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 54 30       
8)   DEL SANTO SOFIA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 54 60       
9)   CIONINI ESTHER         2006 F  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         05 57 20       
10)  BERNINI GINEVRA        2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 58 00       
11)  TAUCCI GINEVRA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 58 40       
12)  SGANZERLA EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       06 00 70       
13)  CIARI AURORA           2006 F  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         06 01 90       
14)  PANICHI REBECCA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       06 02 90       
15)  BRILLI REBECCA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       06 14 90       
16)  POGGIOLINI SILVIA      2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        06 18 10       
17)  BARGI ASIA             2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        06 27 40       
18)  BAGLIONI EMMA          2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       06 29 40       
19)  PIERONI VITTORIA       2006 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             06 30 40       
 
1)   TRABALZINI GAIA        2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 10 70       
2)   CEBAN DARIA            2005 F  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         05 22 60       
3)   RETTI ANDREA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 24 20       
4)   SBRANA EMMA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 25 80       
5)   ROSSI CLAUDIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 26 30       
6)   CASALI CAMILLA         2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 27 50       
7)   CHEZZI SIBILLA         2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 27 70       
8)   GIULIANI ALICE         2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            05 30 70       
9)   CORTONICCHI SOFIA      2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 32 00       
10)  SABINI GIULIA          2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 32 30       
10)  ULIVI SOFIA            2005 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         05 32 30       
12)  GUARNOTTA GIADA        2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 32 90       
13)  ZICHELLA ISABEL        2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            05 36 90       
14)  FRANCALANCI MADDALENA  2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            05 39 00       
15)  MENGHETTI LIVIA        2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               05 39 30       
16)  TADDEI ASIA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 41 40       
17)  DIARI MARGHERITA       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 43 30       
17)  ZANOLLA ALESSIA        2005 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         05 43 30       
19)  CAPPELLI CLAUDIA       2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               05 44 10       
20)  MANGIAVACCHI GINEVRA   2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 48 10       
21)  GRANDI MATILDE         2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               05 53 90       



22)  VITTIMBERGA CHIARA     2005 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 54 70       
23)  VOLIANI MARGHERITA     2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             06 07 20       
24)  BUCCI ALICE            2005 F  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         06 21 50       
25)  GIACOMINI CHIARA       2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       06 22 50       
26)  RUFFINI ALESSANDRA     2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             06 36 10       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   400 Stile Libero Maschi Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   GAMBINI GABRIELE       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 04 50       
2)   MEACCI MATTEO          2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 11 90       
3)   ZOPPI ANDREA           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 18 40       
4)   BRACCIALI GIULIO       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 21 90       
5)   GRIMALDI MATTIA        2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 27 50       
6)   MAGNANI SAMUELE        2005 M  AREZZO NUOTO              05 30 00       
7)   COZZI TOMMASO          2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 32 20       
8)   CALLIGARIS ALESSANDRO  2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 33 50       
9)   MARGUCCIO LEONARDO     2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 33 80       
10)  FANI LAPO              2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 35 50       
11)  D'ALESSIO GIACOMO      2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 36 90       
12)  VIANELLO NICCOLO'      2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         05 45 40       
13)  ROSSI TOMMASO          2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 45 90       
14)  BARBINI ENRICO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 46 00       
15)  ZAZZERI ALESSANDRO     2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 48 10       
16)  BONTAS NICOLAS         2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 49 70       
17)  BARTOLINI JACOPO       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 50 00       
18)  MUSETTI PIETRO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 50 30       
19)  TARANTOLI TOMMASO      2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 52 60       
20)  DIMITROV DANIELPETEV   2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 55 00       
21)  AMORE GABRIELE         2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 56 80       
22)  BALDINI LAPO           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 57 10       
23)  GALASSI NICCOLO'       2005 M  SIENA NUOTO               05 57 30       
24)  FISCHI THOMAS          2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 57 60       
25)  CANOCCHI DUCCIO        2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 57 80       
26)  MUGELLI IVAN           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        06 01 30       
27)  DE MICCO ALESSANDRO    2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       06 07 00       
28)  GANEA ALEXANDRU STEFAN 2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             06 37 20       
 
1)   VASARRI MATTEO         2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             04 46 50       
2)   BERNICE MARCO          2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               04 57 30       
3)   SALE TOMMASO           2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              05 00 00       
4)   CASALINI FILIPPO       2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 07 30       
5)   ROSSI GUIDO            2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 07 40       
6)   PAOLETTI GABRIELE      2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 07 70       
7)   CELLERINI MARCO        2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         05 09 70       
7)   SERI TOMMASO           2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               05 09 70       
9)   GIUNTINELLI MARCO      2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 14 20       
10)  VASELLI MATTEO         2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 14 80       
11)  COCCHERI LORENZO       2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         05 21 10       
11)  PALOMBA LEANDRO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 16 50       
13)  RINCHI DAVIDE          2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 21 40       
14)  ZOCCHI FRANCESCO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 21 80       
15)  LUONGO ALESSIO         2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 22 90       
16)  MANNARI MATTIA         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 25 30       



17)  MAMELI CHRISTIAN       2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              05 27 80       
18)  NOCENTINI MARCO        2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       05 28 70       
19)  RUGIADOSI GIANCARLO    2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             05 30 80       
20)  D'ABROSCA ANTONIO      2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 32 50       
21)  TARULLI ANDREA         2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 36 50       
22)  FERRINI MATTEO         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             05 39 00       
23)  MARRANI NICCOLO'       2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 40 00       
24)  BANDINELLI DUCCIO      2004 M  VIRTUS POGGIBON SI         05 43 60       
25)  HOXHA ROMEO            2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 47 10       
26)  FABBRIZZI FEDRO        2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        05 48 20       
27)  HOSKYN ETHAN           2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         05 55 30       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   100 Dorso Femmine Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   D'AVANZO FRANCESCA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 25 30       
2)   ROGGIOLANI BIANCA      2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 27 20       
3)   DJEGHRI ELISSA         2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 27 30       
3)   SPARVIERI ARIANNA      2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 27 30       
5)   BADII SARA             2006 F  GREVE NUOTO               01 28 00       
6)   BOZZO MARIALAURA       2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 28 50       
7)   BRILLI REBECCA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 28 90       
8)   FRONTERA AMBRA         2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 30 20       
9)   BELLI SILVIA           2006 F  GREVE NUOTO               01 30 30       
10)  SCALI ROSSELLA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 30 80       
10)  SGANZERLA EMMA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 30 80       
12)  DEL SANTO SOFIA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 31 40       
13)  TESTI GINEVRA          2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 32 00       
14)  PEPI SIMONA            2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 32 80       
15)  PANICHI REBECCA        2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 32 90       
16)  TURCHI GAIA            2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 33 50       
17)  MATTIA GINEVRA         2006 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 33 90       
18)  BONADUCE MARGOT        2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 34 10       
19)  PIERALLI GEMMA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 34 90       
20)  POGGIOLINI SILVIA      2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 35 00       
21)  TAUCCI GINEVRA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 35 90       
22)  FATA ELEONORA          2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 36 00       
23)  TOCCAFONDI MARTA       2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 37 10       
24)  BAGLIONI EMMA          2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 37 60       
25)  COCCIA BENEDETTA       2006 F  GREVE NUOTO               01 38 40       
26)  PAPINI EMMA            2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 38 50       
27)  MANCINI LINDA          2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 38 70       
28)  ALIMONI ASIA           2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 39 10       
29)  ANGELI GIULIA          2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 39 50       
30)  SALTARELLI TERESA      2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 39 70       
31)  LAURIA SARA            2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 41 10       
32)  MERLINO CHIARA         2006 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 41 50       
33)  VARLETTI GIULIA        2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 41 90       
34)  BONDI EMMA             2006 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 44 50       
35)  BOTTI BIANCA           2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 45 30       
36)  MANCINI CAROLINA       2006 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 55 00       
37)  SALA GIULIA            2006 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 55 20       
38)  CARLOTTI LINDA         2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 58 00       
39)  MARRONI MARGHERITA     2006 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       02 00 60       



 
1)   ROSSI CLAUDIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 18 40       
2)   TADDEI ASIA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 20 00       
3)   BERNINI VITTORIA       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 22 60       
4)   ULIVI SOFIA            2005 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 22 90       
5)   FRANCALANCI MADDALENA  2005 F  BIBBIENA NUOTO            01 23 50       
6)   VALESINI RACHELE       2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 23 60       
7)   STIACCINI MARTINA      2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 24 90       
8)   TRABALZINI GAIA        2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 25 10       
9)   SBRANA EMMA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 25 50       
10)  ANGORI VIOLA           2005 F  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 25 90       
11)  PARISI LISA            2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 26 10       
12)  BIANCHI ALESSIA        2005 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 27 00       
13)  BRASCHI LUNA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 28 10       
14)  VEGETTI ALLEGRA        2005 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 28 50       
15)  TREVISAN AZZURRA       2005 F  GREVE NUOTO               01 28 60       
16)  CORTONICCHI SOFIA      2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 28 90       
16)  ROSSI GIULIA           2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 28 90       
16)  SABINI GIULIA          2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 28 90       
19)  FOSSI MARTINA          2005 F  SIENA NUOTO               01 29 30       
20)  VITTIMBERGA CHIARA     2005 F  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 30 20       
21)  SGRILLI ALICE          2005 F  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 30 50       
22)  GIACOMINI CHIARA       2005 F  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 31 30       
23)  TONEGATO MARTA         2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 32 90       
24)  CASPRINI GIULIA        2005 F  GREVE NUOTO               01 34 20       
25)  RISALITI GIULIA        2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 34 30       
26)  LOPPI VIOLA            2005 F  AREZZO NUOTO              01 34 70       
27)  MILELLA MARIA          2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 35 70       
28)  VOLIANI MARGHERITA     2005 F  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 37 90       
29)  LOZZI MARIALUCE        2005 F  GREVE NUOTO               01 41 10       
 
 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
   ---   100 Dorso Maschi Es. - A   --- 
 
n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   
p.soc p.tab 
--------------------------------------------------- ----------------------
-------- 
1)   GAMBINI GABRIELE       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 18 40       
2)   CALLIGARIS ALESSANDRO  2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 19 50       
3)   GRIMALDI MATTIA        2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 21 00       
4)   MARGUCCIO LEONARDO     2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 22 40       
5)   FANI LAPO              2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 23 40       
6)   VIANELLO NICCOLO'      2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 24 30       
7)   CIOMPI LEONARDO        2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 25 20       
8)   QUADRANI NICCOLO'      2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 25 30       
9)   ROSSI TOMMASO          2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 26 00       
10)  BANELLI ANDREA         2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 26 70       
11)  ZAZZERI ALESSANDRO     2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 27 00       
12)  BARTOLINI JACOPO       2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 27 80       
13)  COZZI TOMMASO          2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 28 80       
14)  DONATI MARCO           2005 M  AREZZO NUOTO              01 28 90       
15)  MUGELLI IVAN           2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 29 20       
16)  SASSOLI FRANCESCO      2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 30 30       
17)  FABI FILIPPO DANILO    2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 31 20       
18)  DE LUCA ANDREA         2005 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 31 30       
19)  BELLANDI AMEDEO        2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 33 80       
20)  NARDONI NICCOLO'       2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 34 50       



21)  SCALI LORENZO          2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 35 40       
22)  STEFANELLI ALESSIO REM 2005 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 35 90       
23)  FISCHI THOMAS          2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 36 60       
24)  SCOTTI VALENTINO       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 36 80       
25)  DE TORA LORENZO        2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 38 70       
26)  DE MICCO ALESSANDRO    2005 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 38 90       
27)  CALUSSI TOMMASO        2005 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 39 30       
28)  TOSETTO GABRIELE       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 40 10       
29)  TONELLI MATTEO         2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 40 20       
30)  PALUMBO GABRIELE       2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 43 60       
31)  STAGI EMMANUEL STEFANO 2005 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 44 50       
32)  STEFANELLI LEONARDO    2005 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 55 90       
 
1)   VASARRI MATTEO         2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 09 80       
2)   KATRINI ADRIAN         2004 M  AREZZO NUOTO              01 13 70       
3)   SCIMONE DANIIL         2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 13 90       
4)   RINCHI DAVIDE          2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 15 60       
5)   CASALINI FILIPPO       2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 16 00       
6)   IGNESTI ALESSIO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 17 30       
7)   PALOMBA LEANDRO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 17 60       
8)   MANNINI DAVIDE         2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 17 90       
9)   ZOCCHI FRANCESCO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 18 20       
10)  PAOLETTI GABRIELE      2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 18 30       
11)  MONIGLIA FEDERICO      2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 18 50       
12)  NOCENTINI MARCO        2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 19 40       
13)  VASELLI MATTEO         2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 20 60       
14)  HOXHA ROMEO            2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 21 10       
15)  ROMITI GIANCARLO       2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 21 30       
16)  TARULLI ANDREA         2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 22 20       
17)  LUONGO ALESSIO         2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 22 30       
18)  ZARRA GIUSEPPE         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 22 50       
19)  D'ABROSCA ANTONIO      2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 22 80       
20)  BORRIELLO FRANCESCO    2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 23 80       
21)  ANDRILLI ALBERTO       2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 24 10       
21)  ROSSI GUIDO            2004 M  VIRTUS BUONCONV ENTO       01 24 10       
23)  MARRANI NICCOLO'       2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 24 30       
24)  PICCINI LORENZO        2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 25 10       
25)  BECHI ALESSANDRO       2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 25 50       
26)  ANDREI COSIMO          2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 27 00       
27)  CARLINI MATTIA         2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 27 10       
28)  PETRILLO MATTEO        2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 27 40       
29)  DEGL'INNOCENTI THOMAS  2004 M  GREVE NUOTO               01 28 10       
30)  BARDI TOMMASO          2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 28 50       
31)  DONNINI GABRIELE       2004 M  CHIMERA NUOTO             01 29 10       
32)  INNOCENTI ALEXANDER    2004 M  ACQUATICA LIVOR NO         01 29 20       
33)  PISTOLESI FABRIZIO     2004 M  NUOTO LIVORNO             01 31 20       
34)  SALTUPS CARETTO ANTONI 2004 M  FIRENZE PALLANU OTO        01 35 50       
35)  PERONI TOMMASO         2004 M  GREVE NUOTO               01 37 70       
36)  GIOVANI TOMMASO        2004 M  SIENA NUOTO               01 48 80       
 
 
 


